

# TOWN OF SCHERERVILLE

BOARD OF SAFETY

ERIC GRAF, CHAIRMAN DAVID EENIGENBURG, VICE CHAIRMAN MICHAEL O'ROURKE, SECRETARY RICHARD PIETRZAK, MEMBER GEORGE KOUROS, MEMBER 25 EAST JOLIET STREET • SCHERERVILLE, IN 46375 PHONE (219) 322-5000 FAX (219) 865-5529

TO: AREA NEWS MEDIA

RE: STUDY SESSION AND REGULAR MEETING OF THE SCHERERVILLE BOARD OF SAFETY

FROM: OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF

SAFETY DATE: January 3, 2023

The Schererville Board of Safety will hold a Study Session and Regular Meeting on Thursday, January 5, 2023.

The Study Session Meeting, at 6:00 pm, will be held in the Meeting and Training Facility, 25 East Joliet Street, Schererville, Indiana.

The Regular Meeting, at 6:30 PM will be held in the Meeting and Training Facility, 25 East Joliet Street, Schererville, Indiana.

By: Office of the Board of Safety Eric Graf, Chairman Peter Sormaz, Chief of Police Robert Patterson, Fire Chief

#### **SCHERERVILLE BOARD OF SAFETY**

# January 5, 2023 6:30pm

|  | l. | CALL | TO ( | ORDER |
|--|----|------|------|-------|
|--|----|------|------|-------|

#### II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

#### III. ROLL CALL

#### IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

# V. CORRESPONDENCE

- A. PD Springvale Residents, Descent of the Holy Spirit Orthodox Church
- B. FD NONE

#### VI. OLD BUSINESS

- A. PD Emergency Hire update
- B. PD Reserve Program update
- C. FD NONE

#### VII. NEW BUSINESS

- A. Board Election
- B. PD Policy updates
  - PD GO Overtime Compensation Policy
  - PD GO Drug Testing Policy
  - PD GO State Crash Report Requirements Policy
  - PD Police Vehicle Crashes Policy
  - PD Patrol Division Administration Policy
  - PD Authorized Department Leave policy
  - PD Car Per Officer Policy
- C. PD Eligibility Roster list expiration January 8, 2023
- D. FD NONE

#### VIII. REPORTS

- A. POLICE CHIEF
  - Riley Arvanitis Award from Lake County Traffic Safety Partnership
- B. FIRE CHIEF
- C. ATTORNEY

## IX. BOARD MEMBERS

#### X. BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR

### XI. ADJOURNMENT